Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Waterloov Gutter Protection Systems, Inc.	06/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R K Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	28 Tindall Road
City:	Middletown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07748

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08032270
Application Number:	08301543
Application Number:	29035974
Application Number:	08925690
Application Number:	09444322
Application Number:	09791413
Application Number:	08906798
Application Number:	10829783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Email: rmoser@moseriplaw.com Correspondent Name: Raymond R. Moser, Jr. Address Line 1: 1030 Broad Street

2nd Floor Address Line 2:

PATENT

500644604 **REEL: 021514 FRAME: 0124**

Address Line 4: Shrewsbury, NEW JERSEY 07702		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WTLV NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond R. Moser, Jr.	
Total Attachments: 1 source=WTLV003_Name_Change#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021514 FRAME: 0125 C-102 Rev. 7/92

New Jersey Division of Revenue



Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation by the Incorporator(s)

(For Use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations)

Check Appropriate Statute:	
X NJSA 14A:9-1 et seq.	New Jersey Profit Corporation Act (File in Duplicate)
NJSA 15A:9-1 et seq.	New Jersey Nonprofit Corporation Act (File in Triplicate)
The Undersigned Incorporator(s), hereby execute the following Cart checked above, of the New Jersey	for the purpose of amending the original Certificate of Incorporation, does (do) lificate of Amendment, pursuant to the provisions of the appropriate Statute, Statutes.
1. Name of Corporation: Water	loov Gutter Protection Systems, Inc.
2. Corporation number: 010017	'1390
•	ertificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: at the corporate name Waterloov Gutter Protection Systems, Inc. is stries, Inc.
4. The foregoing amendment was a meeting of the first Board of Direction	adopted by the unanimous consent of the Incorporator(s) before the organization stors/Trustees.
5. Other provisions:	
	,
Signature:	2/W/ Date: 6/14/04
Signature:	Date:
,	

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton, NJ 08625

REEL: 021514 FRAME: 0126

PATENT